3.4 Core-faculties - Permission for fixation of UGC time scale of pay

Lr. No. 30760/ E1/2007 dated: 09.03.2007

From

Thiru. K . Ashok Vardhan Shetty, IAS., Secretary to Government Rural Development and Panchyat Raj Department Secretariat Chennai - 600 009

To

The Director State Institute of Rural Development Maraimalai Nagar - 603 209

Ref: 1. From the Director, State Institute of Rural Development, Maraimalai Nagar, Rc.No.1025 A1/2001/dt: 3.10.06

2. From the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Lr.No.77476/ Trg 1/06, dt: 3.10.96 and dt: 25.10.06.

I am directed to invite attention to the references cited, and to inform you that the Government have examined your proposal along with the recommendation of the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj in detail. The Government permit you to fix the pay of Dr.C.Villi and Thiru K. Sivaramakrishnan, Core Faculties of the SIRD in the minimum of the time scale of pay of Rs.8000-275-13500 subject to the following conditions:

- i) The time scale of pay will take effect prospectively from the date of this order
- ii) The post of core faculties with the above scale of pay will be continued till 100% grant is received from the Government of India.
- iii) Granting of time scale of pay to the core faculties will not confer any right of claims or preference with other posts carrying similar scale of pay in the State Institute of Rural Development or in the Government Service.

for SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT